Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

Contract Number: 1550

General Contractor: Wight Construction Company
Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $66,678.51

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/10/15
Amount Paid: $57,721.56

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/6/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Albany



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/30/2014

PROJECT: Albany Park Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 17

For the Period: 11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014
Contract No.: €1550

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the
3 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resclution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being|

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: Design Bulld Services

Is now entitied to the sum of: $ 124,400.07

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,915,000.00
ADDITIONS $214,113.74
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $214,113.74
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $8,129,113.74

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7.823,257.66

TOTAL RETENTION $307.205.67

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $307,205.67
b) Liens and Other Withhelding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $7,616,051.99

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $7,391,651.92

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $124,400.07

Architect Englneer:

signature, date
PA wight PA1S5final 02 07 13




CoNTRACToR'S SWoRN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FoR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 1 of 3

PROIECT NAME: Athany Park Branch Library CoNTRACToOR: vyt Construction, inc. Date: 1173072014
PBC PRoIECT #: 08130 2500 North Fsontage Road
Datien, 08058t
ioB LoCATioN: 3401 Wes! Foster Ave
Chicago, IL APPLICATioN FoR PAYMENT # 7] PERIoD FRoM 111172014 To 1130:2014
oWNER: Public Building Commission
State of
County of } )
The affiant, Ravmond F, Prokop first being duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for himMerself individualty, that he/she is well Boguainted with the facts sel
forth herein and that said comporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOQ, Owner, under Contract No, C1550 dated
the 12th ___ day of July ,2012
Albany Park Branch Library
01 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL
That the lollawing statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payment 5 12440007 under the terms of said contracl
That, for the purpose of sald Conirac, the following persons have been contacted with, and have fumished or prapared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
Thal, the respecitve amouns sel forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and 10 become dus la each of them respeclively;
That the work for which paymeni has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whalsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
Thal this stalement is full, inree and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amoun heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as staled:
1 2 3 5 & 7 -} 9 10 11 12
Ongina) ~WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Namea {Trade Description)} Contract Adjusted Previous Nat Amount
C5| Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Qrders |Contract Amount| % Comgpk Previous Current Total Retainage Buings Due Remaining to Bill
022201 |CPMH Construction omaploal Mass Grading $184,650.00 s34811.44|  s219.481.44 10000%| 5219461 44 s000| s21046144| sssease| s2iza77e0 $0.00 $6,583.84
025100 [Bovery AsphanPamaCo  Covve g sogny | Asphat 320,275.00 soco|  s2027500]  10000%{ s20275.00 sooo| sz027s00| sz2e2750| s1B24750 $0.00 $2,027 50
027800 s Compamy G e ety Pavens $22.700.00 s100000f  s2378000  100.00%| s2z70000f s10s000] s237s000|  sarse0| s21ses00  $173940 $475.60
028100  |4M.inigakon, LLC 8 e aon $37,000.00 $3.45388) 54045089 100.00%| s4045389 s000| se4s3eef s202268] sIBA42120 50.00 $2,022.6%
028300  [FencaMasters.inc. ety Fencing s1220000]  soge27s|  sazes27e|  o000%| sizemz7s 000 saes27e|  sesTes| sar2sses $505.48 $857.66
028100 oty Webber Landscaons cogene a0tz Landscaping 57500000  s2072756|  swa727s6|  cezaw| s104.08208| sooo| s10408206| si0a0021| seaeTIEs s000]  s11.0871
03300 |BukdersConcretaServ. oy m eats2 Bulding Concrele $23540500]  307.38550| s43270050]  100.00%| s432.75050 so00| s4327s050| s21.83853] s411,15097 snoo|  s21.630.5
033200  [Lagen Concrels Cuting éf“sm"'"w"" e o7 Buling Concrets $10.345.00 soo0|  sw0a34s00]  1oooow| s1034500 s000| si034500) s1oms0]  sed0se $0.00 $1,034.50
034100  [Mo.Sutes Concroleind o v 53812 Pracast Planks $69,665.00 sooo|  seseco00]  10000%| sssssscn sooo| seessepa| s1asa3s| se2702.10 $5,57352 $1,393.38
042150 [orbentmetascoy Com o x soss | Masomy 60250000  s4519000] ssazeseco]  1oo0ow| seazessco s0.00| sea7eoavol ssa7eee| ss412220 $0.00 $6,476.99
B51100  [sisgepotsueisuesme. SOSNIOR s s48500000|  s2200300] ss07.08300)  100.00%] $507,003.00 s000| ss07003.00| s2535485( sami 73935 sooo|  s2535485
057300/ . 150 oakwood Rd. Cokumn Covers/
Srajon  [wAmecanEdsiorsa.  [SLEREL L o o $206,100.00 s460000] s2:070000)  100.00%| s21070000 s0oo| s21070000| $21.070.00| $189,630.00 sa00]  s21.07000
062100 [Oumes Construction B sy Genersi Camenty $43000000]  s28310.40| sess3tra0)  wo0pow| sse3iren s000] 545631140 52201557 sard4msEl s000| 52281557
064100 [iresecommt et . YRR Casawork $238,000.00 s4,11000]  $240,110.00 100.00%| $240,110 00 s000] $246.11000| s12o0550| s228.10450 $0.00 $12,005.50
072150 [Wekin Insulaton Co, WA Propen L b0ass  Serey imuteton $4,650.00 $522.00 ssarzo0|  1o00ow| 8517200 so00| ssa7200)  ssi720]  s4ss480 50.00 $517.20
072500 [Kuemer & Davis, . B e ot O™ Ak Bamers ss7.00000(  $996401|  se7esamr]  10000%| 6788401 sooo seresson| s3maz0| seaarner so0|  s3seaz0
074243 [BowenBultingCont parg b paprgy Do PlisdPanelSysiems | $303,00000 sa15500(  s30815500)  100.00%| s30818500( -s203000| s:06.15500] seazaio| s20277578|  §7.256.15 $6,123.10
075100 IMW Powell Company ﬁ“:m“',"‘ Rasfing sas1.73500)  stoe7000| s47satac0]  10000%| s471.414.00 $000{ sa71.41400] so4z828| saszmaadm|  s1414z42 $9.420.28
075101 {he Bioo Commpany T ey as1s Rookng $3,600.80 sooo|  sagonss|  10000%|  s360089 s0o0| sasooss|  swsoos|  s324080 $0.00 $350.00
Page 1 Costs $3,548,725.88  3321,774.58] $3.870,504.40 99.98%| $3,870,802.58 -$850.00] 33,869,859.98| $153,707.48]53,686,373.52]  s29.897.97]  siseqdazon




Pape20of3

1 2 3 5 -] 7 ] [] 10 11 12
Orignal —WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Confract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
cs10, Subcontractor Address Amount | Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Come Previous | Current Totsl | Retanage | Bikings Due ining to Bl
079100  [frumonestorsbon, nc.  pocos g aness  Joit Seatsnts $7.900.00 53200000 s1ia0e00]  0000%|  $110000 s000[ s110000)  ssssoo| 1054500 50,00 $555.00
0M100  [LaForce, toc. Wik o537  DoorsFramestarwaie $65.548.00 so00]  $5554800]  100.00%| $65548.00 so00| sessemco| s3zr7ao| se227060 $0.00 $3.277.40
081100  [LaFeres,bac. s Oy Busein a1 $0.00 s1s3500]  s1s3s00]  10000w|  sesssoo so00|  sisaseo|  sisase|  s1amise 5000 $153.50
081100 [LaForce, . W irrr b easz7 | SCOON sooo|  saasioo|  saas100]  wooon|  sadsioo so00] saasroo|  siv2ss|  sazmeas 5000 $17258
oy [necursta Guass, . e SvefondowiGlna| g3s800000|  (s2806.00)  s3656400)  100.00%| sse00000| -s2.83600| sassiseo0| s770328| sueascoco|  sessorz s7.703.28
083100 [loweryThoCompany  (FISSOCAR oo $36,300.00 sooo]  s3s30000f  10000%| $38300.00 s000| sse30000| s72600| sizemoo| 5290400 $726.00
096400  [MenconTemizrollC  pooingf O Temazo $69.00000 $026400|  $77.28400|  10000%| $77.284.00 5000| §77.28400f $231852| §74.965.46 $0.00 s2318.52
036800 [PeodesaRugComoam  roumencaedy,  Cametlincleum 35408800 sooo|  ss406800(  10000%| ss4068.00 s000| s54p6800f s108136 s5244596 $540.68 $1.081.38
090200  |GL Baday. inc. s hoseta ™" PanAngAeusl Boarts $54,550.00 soo0|  ss4ss000  100.00%| ss5455000 soool ssassooo| s2727s0| ssie2250 $0.00 $2.727.50
103500  [PoteTech Ent Sotaatu MY 14733 Flag Polen $1.640.00 $0.00 5164000  10000%| 184000 s000|  s1,840.00 $9200|  $1.74800 $0.00 592.00
104300 [HekonHakins nusmies  rt L RERAT  sgnage $15.545.00 sooo[  $1554500]  10000% so00| s1ssas00 $1554500 31050 s000| 1523410 $31090
105100 [REBSweae Srstemn. kot cosonve, 5 gogsy.  Lockens $4.900.00 s000|  s4%0000]  10000%| sss00.00 so00| s¢soacol  s2as00] 5465500 30.00 $245.00
106500 JRHLEMepmesIC gl oy ke . Opersble Partions $18.12160 s000]  sig12160]  10000%| $18.12160 s000| sia2160)  swsoa| 1721552 s0.00 $908.08
108200 [ilevor Concopts,boc. | joo il Todet ParonsiAcesssoest]  $16,700.00 sooof  s1870000]  100.00%| $16.700.00 sa00] se70000]  sessoo| s15.865.00 $0.00 $835.00
111300 [OSAlntegramsg Sokoms s 1 A et A projecsortProjecton Sereons | $18.406.68 soo0|  swe0868|  10000%| s10.40668 sooo| swsoses| sissves| sieseso $0.00 $1,840.66
114050 [Pawing Comporaton s wapg) Mac. Equement $860.54 50.00 see054[  i00oo%|  see0ss s000|  sseosd|  ses0s|  $774d9 $0.00 $66.05
114050 [t Corporston e Lbray Eqvioment $17.911.00 sooa|  si7ero0|  twooox| sizeit00 s000f sizanco| ssam|  si73er $0.00 $573.33
114050 | Corporston e ooore Lbray Equpment.CO 808 so00|  s2es5900]  s2ess00  10000%| £26.559.00 sooo| s26ssa00]  smerr| sasveza $0.00 $796.77
114055 |GopuleyLivayEqun oot caorres Book Retum 53,0521 sooo|  saesezn 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $3,950.21
114100 |ABT Elsctronics s ™™ npphances $727.10 50.00 572710 0.00% 5000 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $727.10
15123 [Metamborutactung Co oot (OOPh, Mot Slorageliorary Shetanl  $103,00000] 53400000 $137.00000)  10000%| s103.00000| 53400000| s13700000| s274000] ss270000]  s41.S60.00 $2,74000
124100 [Cometuckon Speciames 7 COMMENE  prey Gate $4,381.00 so00]  sa3zsroo|  woooew| se3e100 so00| sa3stco|  sa3sr0f  saseze0 $0.00 5438.10
125100 Jindecor, . o o hedow Treatments $12.700.00 soco| siz7o000]  10000%| s1z2700.00 sopo| s1270000|  s25400 s1208500 $381.00 $254.00
129313 [FormssSutaces Pisbagh PA 1S3 BRe s $5,791.00 sooof  ss7s100]  10000%| ss7er00 soo0] ss7oroe|  ss2in|  ss21190 $0.00 $579.10
120023 [MowsrtLwhaekassce  POPEENT L TmhCom $3.826.00 soo0|  saezeo0|  1000o%| 392600 sooo| s3seeo0|  saws200| 35340 $0.00 $392.60
120343 |LandscapeForma, e, poternen thooes | Benches $14,190.00 sooo|  st410000]  1o000%| s1410000 000 $1415000| $141900] s1277100 $0.00 $1,419.00
142200 [Sun BotRontats e um $15,100.00 s000|  si5.10000  100.00%[ S15.100.00 so0of sisi0000]  s7ssoo] s1434500 $0.00 §755.00
152100 [GocesCommconitc v PO pumbing sar5.09900] 56484226 sad06a126] 10000 s4a064126 $000| $440641.26| $2203208f $41860920 so00| 52203206
157100 Jowgar, inc. gy HVAC $a2500000]  $1572035| $84072035]  100.00%| $Ba072035 s000| 384072035 ssera4ar| s7opeaans] s2s22180 51881441
157150 [Brucker Company Proviiahias Y $2,755.00 sooof  sz7s500]  1omoow| 275500 sovo| s27sspo|  serssa|  s247050 $0.00 $275.50 -
16200 [ABCOBwckalConsl  Criicn sedss  Electica 125105000  sva77075|  sedeees7s|  10ooow| sesnsasis s000| sa3082575| s41.94129| s70688445 s000]  sarsar2s
Bubtotal Page 2 Subcontrattor Costs 5286220003 sz68.276.36] $3,130889.48)  wa.n6%]$3,079,166.18]  sae709.00s3,025,87408] st12,041,88[s2,919,0%0.92]  ssetozt0|  stsgzrar




Page3of3

1 2 3 5 [ T a 8 1% 1 12
Griginal —WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name {Trade Description) Contract Adjusted Previous Neil Amount
CS1 Designation Subcontractor Address Amount__| Change Onders |Contract Amount| % Complete | Previous Current Tota) Relainsge |  Bisings Due Remaining to Bl
004001 [wigh Constructon a0 ™ Construcsan Mansgement 573050 -$73850 50.00 0.00% sa00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 5000 50.00
010001  |Wight Comstrucion 2500 Nortn Frowisa® R Ganeral Condiions $70000050|  .$4347568|  5755.524.84 a473%| $71571600 s000| s715716.00] s35785.80| $679.930.20 sooo]  s755s464
o120 \Wight Construction 2500 North Fromtage RY  rsurance $50,507 00 5172450  s48,782.50 10000%| s4878250 s000| s4878250] s2.439.12| s$4634338 $0.00 $2.439.12
ozz1 [wiant constructon ot Fronia0® R ot sapgsooo|  s13a7ec0|  seaoeepo|  voooox| ssa0zson sooof ss3ozeo0| siis130] sssevdTo 50.00 $3,151.30
990600  |wight Construcion e oo R Contegguncy ss0000.00]  -$50,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 sooo $0.00 $0.00 50.00
290601 Public Bukdng Comemission 29 1% 1my e0n" U™ Gurgy Contngency $300,00000] -5139.28357|  $160,716.43 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s000|  $160.716.43
990999  [wight Construction e oy 0 ™ et $154080.98]  -$154.050.08 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00
Public Buking Commission oo o naeny 0 7 ks Work Allowance $100,000.00 $000|  $100,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 30.00 $0.00 sooo|  s100.000.00
Sublotal Page 3 Ganeral Conditions, Contingency, Al SHEP $1,503,900.90]  -srs.937.21] $1.920040.77 73.36%| ss27.524.50 s0.00| ss27,524.50] sa1376.22[ $786143.28 s0.00]__ 334180149
[euttotat Page 1 Sutcontractot Catts 33,548,720.08] sz 77as8]_ 33,870,504.40] 99.00%] $3,870,808.93 -$950.00| $3,860,058.95] $163,757.4933606,372.52]  s2a8s7.e7]  sisa.43299
|subtotal Page 2 sub Coats $2,062,200.13|  s260.270.36] $3,130,559.49 99.06%) $3,079,165.18] _s46.709.00] $3,125,074.18] s112,041.96[52819.930.12]  ssazozio]  svisgaray
|suttotat Page 3 1 Conditions, Comtingancy, Al oHeP $1,503,906.98  -5375937.21] $1,128,049.77 73.36%| _ss27,520.50 so.00{ $827,524.50] $41,376.22| $786 148.20] s0.00]  $341,901.48
|totaL $7.915,00000]  $214,192.74| $8129.31374 86.24%| $7.777.00088]  $45,769.00] 57,823,257.65 $307,205.6757,390,851.92]  s124.400.07] 561306175




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract 57,915,000.00
Exiras to Contract $214,1132.74
Total Conlract and Extras $8,129,113.74
Credils 1o Contract $0.00
Adjusted Tolal Contract $8,128,113.74

Thesa provisions should nol be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subconlractars, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Conlractor certifieds that lo the best of ils knowledge, information and belief, the wock is in accondance with Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cuently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitled herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, commect and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

thal there is no claim either legal or equitable 1o defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of malerial or other agents

acting on behalf of affiani in connection with the work or ansing oul of the work;

that so far as atfiant has knowledge or infosmation, the said Waivers of Lien include ail the labor and matedal

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could ba filad:

that neiher the pariial paymeni for any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any llegal or excess paymenis that

have been made lo sald Conlracior on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

fjat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounis so paid; and
that if any Ben remains unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contracior will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys thal the latter may be compelied to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reascnable attomey’s fees.

Prinl Name: Raymond F. Prokop

Title; Vice Prasident

Page3of 3

Work Completed to Date {Col. 7) $7,821,257.66

Total Relained (Col, 8) $307,205.67

Net Amouni Eamed (Col. & - Col. 9) $7.516,051.98|

Previously Paid (Col, 10) $7,391,651.92

Nel Amouni Due this Payment (Col. 11) $124,400.07
Subscribed and swormn lo before me this 30-Nov 2014

SHERRIE A ECKEAT
OFFICIAL SEAL
Motary Public, State of lHinois
My Commission Expires
March 29, 2017






